
2026 California State University at Northridge Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 23, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-9   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-3   Neutral: 3-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (64), Opp (88)   DPs Turned: Team (1), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (1), Jackson (1), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (34-38), Padilla (10-13), Williams (9-10), Hernandez (6-6),
Tso (6-6), Cole (1-1), Hiner (1-1), Yanez (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
24 Jackson, Raegan .400 12-12 30 6 12 2 0 0 1 14 .467 2 4 2 0 .500 0 0 6-6 15 1 0 1.000
55 Rivas, Amber .360 11-9 25 4 9 0 0 0 8 9 .360 1 0 2 0 .357 2 0 0-1 23 2 1 .962
17 Okano, Madison .333 12-12 39 10 13 3 0 2 6 22 .564 1 2 2 1 .381 0 0 0-1 3 0 0 1.000
9 Valdez, Isabella .316 10-8 19 3 6 1 0 0 1 7 .368 2 0 3 0 .381 0 1 1-2 6 9 0 1.000
21 Perez, Vanessa .286 10-7 21 4 6 2 0 0 2 8 .381 0 0 4 0 .286 0 1 0-0 32 2 0 1.000
10 Simons, Savannah .179 12-12 28 3 5 0 0 0 0 5 .179 2 0 7 0 .233 0 3 2-2 21 16 4 .902
88 Kila, Mackenzie .118 9-6 17 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .118 1 0 6 0 .167 0 0 1-1 16 0 0 1.000
1 Lopez, Emma .667 3-3 6 1 4 0 0 0 0 4 .667 1 1 0 0 .750 0 0 0-0 6 3 0 1.000
28 Hiner, Isabella .462 8-3 13 1 6 2 0 0 5 8 .615 0 0 2 1 .462 0 0 0-0 10 0 0 1.000
8 Nielsen, Jadyn .429 4-3 7 0 3 0 0 0 4 3 .429 1 0 0 0 .444 1 0 0-1 3 0 2 .600
20 Hernandez, Madilyn .385 7-5 13 2 5 0 0 1 3 8 .615 2 1 4 0 .500 0 0 0-0 26 0 3 .897
42 Padilla, Makenzi .333 8-7 15 3 5 1 0 0 4 6 .400 3 0 0 0 .444 0 0 1-1 12 4 0 1.000
32 Padilla , Maddie .300 9-1 10 1 3 0 0 1 5 6 .600 1 0 2 0 .364 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
3 Gonzalez, Sheridan .105 10-8 19 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .105 0 0 5 0 .105 0 0 0-0 14 0 1 .933
12 Villegas, Bernyce .077 10-8 13 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .077 1 2 3 0 .250 0 1 0-0 11 14 3 .893
26 Ramirez, Jordan .000 7-1 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 6 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 3 0 1.000
34 Kolkowski, Kylie .000 5-2 7 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 2 0 .222 0 0 0-0 10 0 0 1.000
4 Wright, Ta'Tiannah .000 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
23 Yanez, Perseus .000 7-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 4 0 1 .800
Totals .279 12-12 294 43 82 11 0 4 39 105 .357 19 12 53 2 .345 3 6 11-15 218 60 16 .946
Opponents .385 12-12 335 104 129 25 1 13 94 195 .582 53 11 35 1 .474 8 5 17-20 225 95 6 .982

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
22 Tso, Kaitlyn 4.76 1-4 9 4 2 0-0 2 32.1 42 25 22 19 17 11 0 7 .318 1 5 0 4 2
11 Williams, Malia 7.68 2-3 8 8 0 0-0 0 31.0 53 37 34 16 13 6 1 6 .366 2 3 0 2 1
23 Yanez, Perseus 19.50 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 9 15 13 9 4 2 0 0 .409 1 1 0 1 0
33 Dunakin, Katelyn 31.50 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 11 9 9 5 0 4 0 0 .647 3 0 0 0 0
99 Cole, Alizae 37.80 0-1 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 7 9 9 4 0 1 0 0 .778 1 0 0 1 2
16 Urbina, Aleyna 63.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 7 9 9 0 1 1 0 0 .700 0 2 0 0 0
Totals 9.25 3-8 29 12 2 0 2 72.2 129 104 96 53 35 25 1 13 .385 8 11 0 8 5
Opponents 3.73 8-3 23 12 6 2 0 75.0 82 43 40 19 53 11 0 4 .279 5 12 0 3 6



2026 California State University at Northridge Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 23, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
21 Perez, Vanessa 34 32 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Jackson, Raegan 16 15 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Padilla, Makenzi 16 12 4 0 1.000 0 10 3 .769 0 0
88 Kila, Mackenzie 16 16 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Valdez, Isabella 15 6 9 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
28 Hiner, Isabella 10 10 0 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
34 Kolkowski, Kylie 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Lopez, Emma 9 6 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Tso, Kaitlyn 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
26 Ramirez, Jordan 6 3 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Okano, Madison 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Dunakin, Katelyn 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
99 Cole, Alizae 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
55 Rivas, Amber 26 23 2 1 .962 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Gonzalez, Sheridan 15 14 0 1 .933 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Simons, Savannah 41 21 16 4 .902 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Hernandez, Madilyn 29 26 0 3 .897 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
12 Villegas, Bernyce 28 11 14 3 .893 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Yanez, Perseus 5 4 0 1 .800 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
8 Nielsen, Jadyn 5 3 0 2 .600 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Williams, Malia 2 1 0 1 .500 0 9 1 .900 0 0
16 Urbina, Aleyna 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Padilla , Maddie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Wright, Ta'Tiannah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 294 218 60 16 .946 2 34 4 .895 0 0
Opponents 326 225 95 6 .982 6 22 7 .759 2 0


